			AFF•004
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BAR NO.:	179492	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Dennis L. Beck, Jr., Supervising Deputy Attorney General			
FIRM NAME: California Department of Justice, Office of the Attorney General			
STREET ADDRESS: 1300 I Street, Suite 125			
CITY: Sacramento	STATE: CA	ZIP CODE: 95814	ELECTRONICALLY FILED
TELEPHONE NO.: (916) 210-7801	FAX NO.:		
E-MAIL ADDRESS: dennis.beck@doj.ca.gov			Superior Court of California,
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Respondents, California Dept. of Toxic Substances Control, et al.			County of Alameda
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA			05/17/2022 at 11:07:24 AM
STREET ADDRESS: 2233 Shoreline Drive			
MAILING ADDRESS:			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Alameda, CA 94501			By: Lamejonna Lee, Deputy Clerk
BRANCH NAME: Alameda - George E. McDonald Hall of Justice			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: The Athletics Investment Group LLC			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: California Department of Toxic Substances Control, et al.			
			CASE NUMBER:
			RG20069117

(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)

Notice: Please read Information on Appeal Procedures for Unlimited Civil Cases (Judicial Council form APP-001) before completing this form. This form must be filed in the superior court, not in the Court of Appeal. A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to this appeal. You may use an applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the proof of service. When this document has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with the court with proof of service.

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Respondents, California Department of Toxic Substances Control, et al.

appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (date): April 18, 2022

Judgment after jury trial

Judgment after court trial

Default judgment

Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion

Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.360, or 583.430

Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer

 \mathbf{x} An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)

An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)–(13)

x Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal): The Alameda County Superior Court's Order Granting Petitioner's Motion to Enforce, dated April 18, 2022. (Code Civ. Proc. § 904.1, subd. (a)(2).)

- 2. For cross-appeals only:
 - a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:
 - b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:
 - c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):

Date: May 17, 2022

Dennis L. Beck, Jr.

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF PARTY

100 000

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

The Athletics Investment Group LLC v. California Department of Toxic Case Name: Substances Control, et al., Schnitzer Steel Industries, Inc., Real Party in Interest No.: Alameda County Superior Court Case No. RG20069917

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General and a member of the California State Bar. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter.

On May 17, 2022, I served the attached **RESPONDENTS' NOTICE OF APPEAL** by transmitting a true copy via electronic mail, addressed as follows:

R. James Slaughter Eric H. Macmichael Keker, Van Nest & Peters LLP E-mail Address: rslaughter@keker.com E-mail Address: emacmichael@keker.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs

William M. Sloan Tvler G. Welti Venable LLP E-mail Address: wmsloan@venable.com E-mail Address: tgwelti@venable.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Ronald E. Van Buskirk Margaret Rosegay Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP **E-mail Address:** ronald.vanbuskirk@pillsburylaw.com E-mail Address: margaret.rosegay@pillsburylaw.com Attorneys for Real Party in Interest

Jaclyn H. Prange, SBN 270929 Natural Resources Defense Council 111 Sutter Street, 21st Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 875-6100 **E-mail Address**: jprange@nrdc.org Attorneys for Amici Curiae

M.Benjamin Eichenberg, SBN 270893 San Francisco Baykeeper 1736 Franklin Street, Suite 800 Oakland, CA 94612 Telephone: 510-735-9700 x105 **E-mail Address**: ben@baykeeper.org Attorneys for Amici Curiae

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on May 17, 2022, at Sacramento, California.

> Dennis L. Beck, Jr. Declarant

Dars & Dal / Signature